BAS40-04 반도체 회로 부품 판매점
Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Diodes
Vishay Telefunken
BAS40/–04/–05/–06
Vishay Telefunken
Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Diodes
Features
D Low Turn–on Voltage
D Fast Switching
D PN Junction Guard Ring for Transient and ESD
Protection
Applications
Fast switches in thick and thin film circuits
94 8550
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Tj = 25_C
Parameter
Test Conditions
Repetitive peak reverse voltage
=Working peak reverse voltage
=DC Blocking voltage
Peak forward surge current
Average forward current
tp<1s, on fiberglass substrate
Forward current
on fiberglass substrate
Power dissipation
on fiberglass substrate
Junction and storage temperature range
Symbol
VRRM
=VRWM
=VR
IFSM
IFAV
IF
Pd
Tj=Tstg
Value
40
600
100
200
200
–55...+150
Unit
V
mA
mA
mA
mW
°C
Maximum Thermal Resistance
Tj = 25_C
Parameter
Test Conditions
Junction ambient
on fiberglass substrate
Symbol
RthJA
Value
625
Unit
K/W
Document Number 85506
Rev. 1, 01-Apr-99
www.vishay.de • FaxBack +1-408-970-5600
1 (4)
BAS40/–04/–05/–06
Vishay Telefunken
Electrical Characteristics
Tj = 25_C
Parameter
Forward voltage
Reverse current
Breakdown voltage
Diode capacitance
Reverse recovery time
Test Conditions
mIF=1.0mA, tp<300 s
mIF=40mA, tp<300 s
mVR=30V, tp<300 s
mIR=10 A
WVR=0V, f=1MHz
IF=IR=10mA to IR=1mA, RL=100
Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
VF
VF
IR
V(BR)
CD
trr
380 mV
1000 mV
0.02 0.2 mA
40 V
4 5 pF
5 ns
Dimensions in mm
14384
Case: SOT23, molded plastic
Polarity: see diagrams below
Mounting position: any
Approx. weight: 0.008 grams
www.vishay.de • FaxBack +1-408-970-5600
2 (4)
Document Number 85506
Rev. 1, 01-Apr-99
PDF 파일 내의 페이지 : 총 4 페이지
제조업체: Vishay Telefunken
( vishay )
BAS40-04 diode
 데이터시트 다운로드 :
 [ BAS40-04.PDF ]
 [ BAS40-04 다른 제조사 검색 ]
국내 전력반도체 판매점
상호 : 아이지 인터내셔날
전화번호 : 051-319-2877
 [ 홈페이지 ]
 IGBT, TR 모듈, SCR, 다이오드모듈, 각종 전력 휴즈
( IYXS, Powerex, Toshiba, Fuji, Bussmann, Eaton )
 전력반도체 문의 : 010-3582-2743
일반적인 전자부품 판매점
        디바이스마트
		IC114
		엘레파츠
		ICbanQ
        Mouser Electronics
		DigiKey Electronics
		Element14
관련 데이터시트
BAS40-00
Small Signal Schottky Diodes - Vishay
BAS40-00-V
(BAS40-00-V - BAS40-06-V) Small Signal Schottky Diodes - Vishay Siliconix
BAS40-02L
Silicon Schottky Diode - Infineon Technologies AG
BAS40-04
Schottky barrier double diodes - NXP Semiconductors
BAS40-04
Schottky Diodes - General Semiconductor
BAS40-04
Silicon Schottky Diodes (General-purpose diodes for high-speed switching Circuit protection Voltage clamping) - Siemens Semiconductor Group
BAS40-04
SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE - Diodes Incorporated
BAS40-04
Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Diodes - Vishay Telefunken
BAS40-04
Silicon Schottky Diode - Infineon Technologies AG
홈페이지
연락처  |  최근 업데이트